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, "· · ·BY-I.AW No 1188 

A By-Law for the payment of accounts~;-grants 
and allowances. 

Therefore it is expedient to provode by by-law 
for the payment of accounts,grants and allowances 
which have been recommended for payment aD this 
session of Council. · 

Therefore this Council of the Village of 
Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as 
respectively designated. 
GENERAL ACCOUNT 
J.B.Macintyre 
H.Wilson 
Robert Bulmer 
Welfare 
Cobden Water Works{Feb 1-15) 
Tractor Rental 
Truck " 
Cobden Hydro System 
Petty Cash 

Labour 
II 

It 

Cobden Public School Advance on Levy 
" Water Works (Feb .16-28) 

Tractor Rental 
Trul!k " 
Cobden Community Centre 
Leslie Collins 
Lorme Premeau (1963 Fee) 
Harold Howard 
Jolm Peplinskie 
Provincal Treasurer 
Ontario Hospital Services 
C.I.L. 
Globe Oil Limited 
Joe Brown 
Harold Robinson 
Ken Robimson 
Vern Kohlsmi th 
Geo.Somerville 
L,S .. McLaughlin 
J.B.Macintyre 
Harold Howard 
Bell Telephone Co. 
Receiver General 
Post Office 
WATER WORKS 
J .B sMacintyre 
H.Wil~on 
Robert Bulmer 
Village of Cobden 

Petty Cash 
Cobden Community Centre 
Beahm Service Station 
Renfrew Advance 
Allied Chemical 
Globe Oil 
Standard Chemical 
Kohlsmith Garage 
Somervil.l.e s.s. 
Foy' s Hardware 
Joe Brown 
H.Howard 
John A.Eckford 
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM 
Village of Cobaen 
Ontario Hydro 
Cobden Community Centre 
Ontario Hydro 
J.K.Johnstone Meters Ltd. 
Receiver General 

Macintyre Bond 
R.C.M.A.F.S. 
Disposal Plant 
Dump 
Insulim 
Wilson 
D.P. 
Fire Hall 

Fire 
It 

II 

fl 

" " II 

Feb ace 
" Tax 
11 Unimp .stamps 

Labour 
" 
" S.S.R.collected 

s .R. II 

Feb.rent 
Truck 

Tractor 

Truck 

Reading Meters 
Jan. Power 

Maintenance 
Repairing Meters 
Testing " 

(Continued) 

$ 132.97 
147.65 

6.08 
103.60 

129.50 
36.00 

453.80 
22.84 

2300.00 

42&00 
35.00 
40~00 
5~00 

10.00 
12.00 
15.00 
2.19 

12~60 
46.35 
27.98 
1.08 
3.50 
3050 
3.50 
2~50 
2<»50 
2.50 
3.50 

51.34 
31.45 
12.96 

164.90 
120.40 

30.40 
704.50 
516.24 
24~70 
40.00 
28e87 
20.58 
14.20 
24e99 

8.25 
6e09 
2.55 

18e07 
2.30 
2.47 
5e00 

68.,25 
2585e82 

40 .. 00 
193~80 
167.74 

24e75 



: .. 

COBDEN COMMUNITY CENTRE 

Cobden Hydro System 
Petty Caeh 
Mrs:Edna Briscoe 
Alex Miller 
Globe Oil 
John A.Eckford 

$" 15.68 
20 e96 
40.00 
7.20 

29.40 
5c00 

ENACTED and PASSED this 4th Day of March, 1963. 

~--~t3;-~ 
Reeve -

Clerk· 


